

T. S. No. 171 of 2019

CNR No. WBS17-002155-2019

(J.O. Code-WB0962)

Order No. 16 dated 12-05-2022

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under Order 1 rule 10 of the CPC.

Learned advocate for the plaintiff files hazira alongwith five postal receipts. Let the same be kept with the record. The learned advocate for the defendant nos. 1 to 5 is present by filing hazira .

The petition dated 21.12.2021 under Order 1 rule 10 of the CPC is taken up for hearing.

Heard the learned advocate. Perused case record.

Considered.

It appears that the petition is pursuant to the reply of defendant nos. 1 to 5.

Accordingly, the petition is allowed.

Let the names mentioned in the petition be brought on record and arrayed as defendants.

Note in the plaint.

Dealing Assistant is directed to do the needful.

To 22.07.2022 for fresh plaint and to take steps upon the added defendants.

Dictated and corrected by me:

Sd/-

[Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn.), Kakdwip]

Sd/-

[Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn.), Kakdwip]