

T.S. 171 OF 2019
Reg. 71 of 2019

JO Code: WB01068

Order No. 14

Date: 30.11.24

Today is fixed for discovery and inspection.

Ld advocate on behalf of the plaintiff file hazira along with a petition u/o 6 rule 17 CPC.

Ld advocate on behalf of the defendants no. 1 to 5 files hazira.

The petition under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

The proposed amendment appears to be formal in nature. I am satisfied that the amendment sought for, will not change the nature, character and cause of action of the suit. So, the application under Order VI Rule 17 of the C.P.C. is allowed on consent but without any cost.

To 12.03.2025 for compiled plaint.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip