

TS- 171/19
Regd.- 71/19

19
04.09.25

Today is fixed for P.H.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira .

Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 1 – 5 is present by filing hazira

Witness. Bhagabatibala Pal, PW- 1 is present along with an affidavit in – chief of PW – 1 and his examination in chief and further cross examination both are full and discharged.

Ld. lawyer for the defendants files a petition praying for time for further evidence on the grounds as stated therein.

CS and RS khatian no. 331 be marked as Ext – 1, the original sale deed being no. 2068 of 1956 be marked as Ext – 2 and certified copy of deed no. 6779 of 1959.

To **07.11.25** for **further evidence**.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip