

TS 171 OF 2019
Reg. 71 of 2019

JO Code: 01068
Order No. 27
Date: 28.04.26

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.
Ld advocate on both sides file their respective haziras.
The record is taken up for delivery of judgment.
Judgment is ready. It is typed on 09 pages comprising of 09 separate sheets and it is pronounced in open court in presence of the both sides.
Hence, it is

ORDERED

that the suit be and the same is decreed on contest in usual preliminary form on contest against defendants no. 1 to 5 and ex parte against other defendants.

It is hereby declared that the plaintiff is the owner to the extent of $7 \frac{1}{3}$ decimal of land in respect of RS plot no. 1529/1793 out of total 22 decimal of land.

It is hereby declared that the defendants no. 1 to 5 are the owner to the extent of $7 \frac{1}{3}$ decimal of land in respect of RS plot no. 1529/1793 out of total 22 decimal of land.

The parties to the suit are directed to effect partition in respect of RS plot no. 1529/1793 which is partible, amicably in accordance to their share as declared above within 2 months from this date of delivery of judgment in default either of the parties shall be entitled to apply for appointment of a Pleader Commissioner for the purpose of effecting partition of the suit property by meets and bounds. The commissioner so appointed, shall effect the partition, keeping in view the present possession of the parties, compactness of allotment there and other equitable principle, as far as practicable.

The parties to the suit are also directed to maintain their respective possession in the suit properties till partition is effected by metes and bounds.

There is no order as to cost.

D/C
Sd/-
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

Sd/-
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip